

 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2180

ANSWERED ON 4TH JULY, 2019


CONDITION OF NHs IN UTTAR PRADESH AND BIHAR


2180.  DR. ALOK KUMAR SUMAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether more than 570 km of National Highways are two lane in Uttar Pradesh and Bihar and if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(b) the details of constraints that the Government is facing to construct flyover bridge in UP and Bihar;

(c) the total number of flyovers pending in Gopalganj district of Bihar;

(d) whether the National Highway Authority of India has formulated any proposal to improve condition of NH-28 in Bihar and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the number of flyovers to be constructed at NH-28 in Bihar and time frame fixed for their completion?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Two lane length of National Highways (NHs) in the State of UP and Bihar are about 5000 km and 3000 km respectively. The widening / development of NHs is a continuous process which is carried out depending upon traffic volume, inter-se priority, fund availability etc.


(b) Main constraint to construct flyover bridge is unavailability of adequate land specially in habitation area.


(c) One number.


(d) The work from km 402 to km 440 of NH-28 including bridge on Gandak River at Dumariaghat and overlaying work from km 440 to km 480 is in bidding stage.


(e) One number of flyover on NH-28 in Gopalganj town from Banjari More to Hajiyapur in Gopalganj district of Bihar is to be constructed with construction period of thirty six months after its award.

*****

